CM101 Tk HRE4ENL

INDUSTRIAL BLINDSTITCH MACHINE

5 FH Ul B 5 B
INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS LIST19.12







{E AR 81

- ER BB 42411

2B R

BB ROENINRE
0EE B R E B AR
. B £

=S s Yuhris

BRATAE, 64!
BEFERENFE
ErTKERIAR

10. 23t K/NBVIHE
. E

12. BN 22 %)

13. EMIREEIEE (CM-101-HAIS)

NollNe oIS e < | =" e T

ERRHE (1-6)
INSTRUCTION MANUEL (7-13)

SHFMH (14-39




. BN IS 2N,

IHB%RE, SOBBRES, FRARTEMBOLN
B

NEREFRIIEE, FEESFEAENEEN. BRENS
EEHIS. |

2, RE R |
ZRNITENSZ L, REWAELYE L, FESL N30,

AEmE LLBENEOENNE, BEVNA=NRITEEET

£,

DJ:D

3. ML ENEMRRE

M LURET § 75 %R a0, BIHEN RINE ¢ 8am, i
22 4% 47)3%R [ 7420 851 42 T A)§01800-2000483, A5 L NEH/G
12758 218 2 925006+,

1. NDER B &R EBRT

N—LERENRBDECENEZFEERN, s
MZERDNRNOEDRE, RE—X—RBEHHN. N
5, BEIBEENEURKEMEANE, DRNFREET,
MBFRBRE, URRTFET,

5. BIRVE (FRREMITIEILE ),

NN SN EE L0 NBNUE, (REZN81
2) MNHHRNEHEBERER, MR EL], BEONF
BRENEH, BAFHIE, RAEREART, INHHIE R
N MRETBN. (WEL)

BENPTASZSHPIESE (WHB105)

-~




H IR E]

SlnBE i
6. ZFEIA

NEINN s A OaEET REFKRLZDNUE, M
BEREUTERERCDNSILEKES, BRIMTHKEE, A
[GEEISI&EERMSILKREC, BYUMRXE, AN TEFUIR,
B EXKBEATRID. (WHE2)

&2
A ;
e gma»z%b(;)//éﬂm




. MALAE, Fig4El

E A, EERHNIREER, BTELEEMSID
RERHE, TRBMIT, @RBIHNE, NRARLEIS
DEE.

8, R ZFEREFE
AENFREHSBREERNANER, BILTLER

B ERBEMENS NSNS ERE, BT RINNEH S QD

AFEREN, ERETANTERER. (E3)

@

ZEE WS




9, B EBIEER

AFEMIE, EEHTEANSHESTP, QRIKO
BEMINEEIMERNETKEHFZEMAE RS Lo
(I &1)

E. 4

588

=

10, BEA/NEREE, KALV X 6TRIIE

RYJ =%
3 (11) | 8. 2. BR. %4, RENNRSERSD

3,00 | PEEERE. FERGREE

1 (16) | Bl KEKBIER, BIEME®




L1, phExRE

UFHNssEMFRAEFBEERE (WE5) , BFMRE
ORBRENIRGN, BHESLZRRN -7 —&KE6H, Wik
ORERGN, Bt EH. BRIV HBEENFTR
VEHmEH.

12, BUtH 421
RIS, IO S5 Y m e, EREH TR ERL,
&I, REBTHMANBPRIE, BEERGE —HE4.

13, EfMREERIERE (CM-101-H)
ERIRREERNDRHERRBARRIIAR, NITEBNER

WEEED, BINE TS ORYEERT. EESESNMER. NT

B/NETD, BRSO OIRERE], BEaTB88mN,

VRIRT]




INSTRUCTION ANUEL
INDEX

1 .Unpacking Machine

2.Setting-up Machine

3.Rotating Handwhel and speed

4.01ling and Maintenance

5.Replacing Needle

6.Threading Machine

7 Inserting the Work and Starting to sew
8.Adjusting of Needle Penctration
9.Regulation Stitch Length
10.Recommendation Needle

11.Skip Stitch Device

12.Removing the Work from the Machine
13.Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting(for CM-101-H)




1.Unpacking Mahcine

Open packing box by carefully removing its cover so as not to
damage the machine or those of its parts which project from the
top.such as the tension parts.

Small accessory parts are packed separately in individual
packages.Do not discard any packing materials without prior
scrutiny as to contents.

Clean from machine all greases,dirt or dust.Pay particular
attention to area around the looper mechanism and looper.

2.Setting-up Machine

Assemble knee lifter lever to machine and place on sewing
table so that lever is 13m/m distant from the front edge of the
table.Line up belt groove in belt pulley of handwheel with belt
groove of drive mechanism(motor or clutch).

Mark three screw hokes for fastening machine to sewing
table and place felt pad under machine bed before machine is
tightened down. '

3.Handwheel Rotation and Speed

Turn handwheel only in direction away from operator for
clockwise rotation.Be sure motor drive is wired up to obtain
the same clockwise rotation.The recommended operating
speed of a brand new machine is 1,800to 2,000stitches per
minute. After a breaking-in the operation of the machine,the
speed can be increased up to 2,500 stitches per minute.

4.0iling and Maintenance

It is important not to operate the machine before oil of good
quality has been filled in each oil hole along the top of
machine.When using a new machine oiling should be done
sparingly several times a day.Thereafter, oiling once daily will
be sufficient.After oiling ,wipe machine carefully to avoid
soiling of the material.




Do not operate without material under the presser foot unless
the knee lever is depressed.This will prevent damage of needle

and feed dog as well as feed plates.

5.Replacing Needle

Turn handwheel away from operator (clockwise)until needle
reaches the end of its return stroke(extreme left hand
position).Adjust penetration dial to least amount of

penetration(turn clockwise towards 1).

Remove old or defective needle by loosening needle clamp
screw.Insert new necedle into seat in needle clamp as far as it

will go .Tighten needle clamp screw.

Turn handwheel slowly away from operator and observe
movement of needle.The curved portion of the needle should
bear slightly on the needle guide groove in the left hand of the

presser foot.

Fig.1

Presser Foot




Always replace bent or blunt needles.They affect the
satisfactory operation of the machine.(See Fig.1)

See par.10 concerning needle system to be used in Blindstitch
Machines.

6.Threading Machine

Turn handwheel of machine in clockwise direction away
from operator until needle carrier reaches its furthest lefthand
position.

And proceed as follows:

Draw threcad from spool on thread stand and pass it throught
thread guide (A)which is located on rear side of thread nipper.

Place thread between tension discs of thread nipper and
thread tension and lead it forward through thread guide(B)and
pass it through thread guide(C)at the top of the arm near its
front.

From there pass thread through hole in needle clamp and then
through the eye of needle from below upward.Pull about Scm
of thread through the eye of needle.(see Fig2)

. Thread Guide(4) From Spool
Fig.2 Thread Guide(B) i

—

—

2

-

i

Thread

Needle Clamp Guide(C) A
Thread Tension

Needle Carrier
To Needle

Thread Nipper

10




7.Inserting the work and Starting to Sew

Depress knee lifter.This causes the feed plate to swing
downward and creates a gap between the presser foot and the
feedplate.

Insert the work in the gap just opened in such a manner that
the folded or sewn edge of the material is alongside the edge
guide of the presser foot.(see Fig.1)

When the material is in proper positon,completely release
the knee lifter.Get the machine started slowly and watch the
material pass edge guide rather than to observe the action of
the needle.

8.Adjustment of Needle Penetration

The type of material to be blindstitched governs the degree of
needle penetration which is required.It is
,therefore.recommended to stitch a few centimeters as a test
and make adjustments for penetration depending on the
appearance of the trial stitching.

Turn regulator clockwise for less penetration and counter-
clockwise for more penetration.(Fig.3)

Fig.3

Dial Regulator

11




9.Stitch Length Regulation

Stitch length adjustment be easily effected by adjusting
needle driving eccentric in arm.

Go about it as follows:

Turn handwheel by hand pushing plunger until same is felt to
drop into a recess within the mechanism inside the arm of the
machine.

With the plunger remaining depressed into this recess
continue turning the handwheel either forward or in reverse
until the desired number of stitches per inch is visible on
indivator.(See Fig.4)

Fig.4 Indicator

3

10..Needle Recommedation
The recommended needle is systemLW X 61.

Size Material

Cottons .S1lks.Acetates,Orlon,Dacron and

3 (11) | similar type of light weight fabrics.

3'/, (14) | Medium weight materials. Woolens and Others.

4 (16) | Thick materials for coats,house furnishings.

12




11.Skip Stitch Device

The positon of grip at the right side of the machine controls
the skip stitch device.(sece Fig.5)

When this grip points towards NO SKIP. The needle catches
the material at each stitch.pointing towards SKIP.the needle
penetrates the material at every other stitch.

Be sure that grip is pushed completely in either direction and
needle penetration redj usted every time operation is changed
from skip to nonskip.

Ui
) | »

Fig.5 Grip

12.Removal of the Work from the Machine

Stop machine and turn handwheel away from operator until
needle is completely out of the material.Press the knee lifter to
the right and pull the work-piece rearward out of the machine
with a quick stroke .This will lock the last stitch and break the
thread.

13.Cloth Retainer Spring Adjustment(for CM-101-H)

The tension of cloth retainer spring can be adjusted by
turning the cloth retainer spring adjusting screw(see Fig6)
To increase the tension of cloth retainer spring ,turn this
screw to the right (clockwise ).It is suitable for thicker material.
To decrease the tension,turn this screw to the left(counter-
clock wise).lt is suitable for thinner material.

Spring
Adjusting Screw

Fig.6

Presser /
Foot

13




A\

Js

GIEYSE TS

Machine Frame & Covers Components 14
FEEIER

Main Shaft Mechanism Components 16

HHERBERARRETHRG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components 18

TR R B RS T

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components —— 22

B R RRURE AR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components —— 24

EEZBENEERNTTERG

Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components 28
ELEETHM

Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components 32
BAEIR, EFREEEMAZEIRE

Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components 34
FRE R

Standard Accessories 36

BSCM-101-HPMMERH
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components 38




AL R R ST

Machine Frame &Covers Components

« e
® ®
® ®

14




AL MRREBERG

Machine Frame &Covers Components

FF 5 R
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101A-01
2 101A-02
3 101A-03
4 101A-04
S 101A-05
6 101A-06
7 101A-07
8 101A-08
S 101A-09
10 101A-10
11 101A-11
12 101A-12
13 101A-13
14 101A-14
15 101A-15
16 101A-16
17 101A-17
18 101A-18
19 101A-19
20 101A-20
el 101A-21
ee 101A-22
23 101A-23

5
Parts.No

A01-01
LD00S00
A01-03
LD00007
A01-05
LD00S01
DQo0oo04
A01-08
LD00302
A01-10-E
A01-11
LD00503
DQAooo26
V01-39
A01-01-B
FJ1-13
FJi-14
FJi-16-1
FJi-21
A01-13-1
DQooo14
LM00006
A01-01-C

A PR

Desription

11/ Arm Side Cover

12035 [ /2 24T /Screw(15/64-28%21)
1 # M/ Arm Side Cover Plate

B IZET/ Screw(3/16-32x5.5)

T 54/ Arm Top Cover Plate

TR 5 B IR4T /Screw(3/16-32%5.8)

T0i #5 A 248l / Arm Top Cover Plate Washer
B4 & /Belt Guard

B B [ WRET / Screw(3/16-32%8)
H1Z42/Machine Frame

51 25 /End Cover

it T it [ 52 R 4T /Screw(11/64-40x10)
# ' /Shim

14 i %€ /Rubber Stopper

14 Ji 2E /Rubber Stopper

HL25 [ 2 1242 /Machine frame

SE B4 28]/ Copper oil pipe line
WLER5 I #/Copper oil pipe 5

M2 2EEHi/Rubber cap 16.5
ML#& & £/ Three-ring of thread take-up
#5248 /Haploporeof thread take-up
SEMEFE IR BE/ Pendulum shaft frontal cover
14 Ji 2E /Rubber Stopper

15

e

Num

=~ N W~

—_

W w



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00500

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00501

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00502

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-10-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
V01-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-13-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101A-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-01-C


B. EZEfLEHAERMF

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

1

29




B, EEERNHERH

Main Shaft Mechanism Components

o e
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101B-01
2 101B-02
3 101B-03
4 101B-04
S 101B-05
6 101B-06
7 101B-07
8 101B-08
9 101B-09
10 101B-10
1 101B-11
12 101B-12
13 101B-13
14 101B-14
15 101B-15
16 101B-16
17 101B-17
18 101B-18
19 101B-19
20 101B-20
21 101B-21
ee 101B-22
23 101B-23
24 101B-24
23 101B-235
26 101B-26
27 101B-27
28 101B-28
29 101B-29

5
Parts.No

A02-01
LD00001
927C012
A03-01
LD00304
A02-08
A02-11
Ald2-12
LD00305
LD00306
A02-05
LD00003
A02-14
A02-16
LD00003
A02-10
LD00001
A02-29
A02-31
AlD6-11
LD00307
K2-20
LD00003
A02-23
A02-24
LD00003
A02-27
A02-25
LD00001

A PR =

Desription Num

T 4157 E% /Main Shaft Bushing (Front)
THIEE 24T /Screw(M6x10)

h£k/The Oil Line

7% /0il Cap

2T B HE /R AR IRAT /Screw(9/64-40%5.7)
YK FE 4575 % /Stitch Length Indicator
F#h/Main Shaft

FA B2k {0 2%/ Thread Tension Releasing Eccentric
P B 2R 2R i 0o 2 IRAT / Screw(1/4-40%5.2)
EFSER T HEHR4T /Screw(15/64-28x5)

£ 4% 854 /Counterweight

FHGEEIRET /Screw(M6%6)
414 %6 /Skip Stitch Gear (small)

WEAT /Eccentric Rod Assmebly

TR IERT B IRAT /Screw(M6%6)

T 45 £ % /Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)
B FEMRAT /Screw(M6x10)

JZ 7% /Hand Wheel

Je Atk 2 55 /Hand Wheel Rubber Cap
R0y EFT 4 T /Eccentric Rod Stud

i O AT 44 TFUR4T /Screw(11/64-40%11.8)
E il i % i 3F /Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
F 4R HIIRMRE] /Screw(M6x6)

k4% 15%¢ /Skip Stitch Grear Assembly
B0k /Eccentric Rod Connection
a5 50 PR IRAT /Screw(M6%6)

k4% 1 56 4l ¥K /Skip Stitch Gear Shaft Collar
&% 1554/ Skip Stitch Gear Shaft

B4 Ui F HIR4T /Screw(M6x10)

BF B

[l e o 1O Tt e R e o o § R o B o o § B o D W O R o o e o § T o § N 2 O R

17



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00504

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00506

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00507

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A02-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101B-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012


C. $HERBERHARZETNG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components




C. sHEREBERAMKETHM

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

o e
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101C-01
2 101C-02
3 101C-03
4 101C-04
S 101C-05
6 101C-06
7 101C-07
8 101C-08
9 101C-09
10 101C-10
1 101C-11
12 101C-12
13 101C-13
14 101C-14
15 101C-15
16 101C-16
17 101C-17
18 101C-18
19 101C-19
20 101C-20
21 101C-21
ee 101C-22
23 101C-23
24 101C-24
23 101C-235
26 101C-26
27 101C-27
28 101C-28
29 101C-29
30 101C-30
31 101C-31
32 101C-32
33 101C-33
34 101C-34

5
Parts.No

LD00308
K3-19
BZ1-13
A03-03
LD00309
A03-06
LD00S310
M02-32
LD00099
A03-035
LD00099
M02-31
A03-01
927C012
A03-12
LD00S11
LD00305
LD00312
A03-27
LD00099
A03-30
DRooo12
LD00S313
LD00S14
A03-33-A
A03-37
LD00083
A03-33-B
A03-36
A03-18
A03-25
LD00318
A03-18-B
LD00338

A PR

Desription

02 4T /Screw(9/64-40%7.7)

£}3% /Needle Clamp

L& (LW/6T £ 41) /Needle (System LW x 6T)
£142/Needle Carrier

ETHEIZAT /Screw(3/16-32%16.5)

#1%h34 /Needle Carrier Shaft Collar

EFHEHFRIZAT /Screw(11/64-40%4)

£ 7T % /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Front)
BTl AT B IRAT /Screw(M5%8)

#1%h/Needle Carrier Shaft

EHl G BB IE4ET /Screw(M5x8)

%14 J5 £ % /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Rear)
336 /0il Cap

{125/ 0il Line

&% #h 4% /Needle Carrier Shaft Crank

& % AR IRAT / Screw(1/4-40%10)

L H i ARIRAT /Screw(1/4-40%5.2)

B i e SRR AT / Serew(11/64-40%16)
HERFF/Feed Lever

HERL AR 5 T IR4ET /Screw(M5%R)

F ¥4 /Feed Dog

oF 14 #4F8 /Feed Dog Washer

T I UBE] /Screw(3/16-32x8)

1A AR EY FURET /Screw(11/64-40%11)

1% #i 1/ Feed Link

BRI £ /Feed Link Eccentric Stud Bushing
HBER} AR B B IRET /Screw(MS5X5)

&AW ES 7/ Feed Stud

1%} A 0284/ Feed Link Eccentric Stud

KA ER L1 /Needle Driving Eccentric Assembly
BR3L £ 5% /Ball Connecting Rod Cap

BRSL IR IRAT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

{022 /Spring H

YT FE 7N PR IRAT /Screw(3/32-56%3.3)

19

=

==}
Num



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00509

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00510

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
M02-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00511

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00505

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00012

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00514

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-33-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00513

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00083

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927C012

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00538


C. $HERBERHARZETNG
Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

20




C. sHEREBERAMKETHM

Needle Carrier & Feed Dog Mechanism Components

B
Ref.No

33
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

5
Assemble.No

101C-335
101C-36
101C-37
101C-38
101C-39
101C-40
101C-41
101C-42
101C-43

5
Parts.No

THO00001
GZ00002
A03-18-C
A03-39-A
A03-39
LD00004
THO0002
A03-39-B
LD00339

A PR

Desription

4530545 7 A R /Stitch Regulator Spring
4530545 7 AN TR /Stitch Regulator Ball
Dt L2 1 75 45/ Washer 5

&30 A 5 IR 1 ¥ ZE 4/ Piston pin

S A LI 15 ZE 8/ Piston cover

5 ZEWRET /Screw(M4x4)

S5 I 1T 2E 508 / Piston spring
G K PR 9 ¥ 25 4% 41 /Piston button
AR O ZRUZET /Screw(7/32-32x11)

21

=

==}
Num

—_ S S s e s s e



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101C-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-18-C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A03-39-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00539


Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

D. TR RERSHRFARM

21

23 22

22




D. TR RERSHRFRRM

Looper Drive Mechanism & Presser Foot Parts Components

g (=) 5 AR =
RefNo Assemble.No Parts.No Desription Num
1 101D-01 A04-01 FTIR 42 A4 1F /Looper Drive Crank Assembly 1
2 101D-02 LD00063 FTEREE M AR ZH A IRET / Serew(15/64-28%10) 2
3 101D-03 LM00004 TR %42 RE/Looper Carrier Nut 1
4 101D-04 A04-09-A FT IR 2841 414/ Looper Carrier Assembly 1
5 101D-05 LD00517 FI IR 3 Tl 7K IS B URAT /Screw(7/32-32x11.5) 1
6 101D-06 LD00318 FIER 984T Je B ABET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5) 1
7 101D-07 K3-32 B2k X /Looper 1
8 101D-08 A04-17 0> E & /Eccentric Sleeve 1
S 101D-09 A04-17-A {245 F /Eccentric Pin 1
10 101D-10 LD00519 ERHEET /Screw(15/64-28%30) 1
11 101D-11 LD00520 EH AR S BRI 1T 84T / Screw(M4x9) e
12 101D-12 LD005321 SATHIZAT /Screw(9/64-40%2.3) 1
13 101D-13 K3-58 54K / Stitch Stabilizing Guide 1
14 101D-14 LD0ooo86 TEALARIEET /Screw (9/64-40%4.3) 1
15 101D-13 A04-38 &£ #%/Cloth Retainer Stopper 1
16 101D-16 LD00S22 FEFRETMSET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5) 3
17 101D-17 K3-56 BE 4841/ Chainging Finger 1
18 101D-18 LD0006&S JEATHR G5 BR%T /Screw(3/32-56x2) 1
19 101D-19 K3-62-1 JEATHL 547 /i /Fixture plate guide sheet 1
20 101D-20 K3-62 JEAT#R% /Cloth Retainer 1
2l 101D-21 LD00280 TR 37 48 96 BRAT /Screw(9/64-40x11.5) 2
ce 101D-22 DQR0000S EI i S B4R 2 [l / Washer e
23 101D-23 LD00523 B R B MRAT /Screw(1/8-44x5.2) 2
24 101D-24 K3-48 E1HR 37 42/ Presser Foot Bracket e
25 101D-25 A04-33 JEATH 3.5 /Cloth Retainer Spring 1
26 101D-26 K3-60 5|i4%% E /Edge Guide 1
27 101D-27 LD00S24 J A B B X R4T / Screw(9/64-40%4) 1
28 101D-28 A04-26 £ /Needle Guide 1
29 101D-29 A04-34 JE A MR A 0248 / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud 1
30 101D-30 LD00525 EFHRUBAT /Screw(15/64-28%10) 1
31 101D-31 K3-67 JE A BR it 02 #5157 / Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud Bushing 1
32 101D-32 LD00040 JEATAR A 02 4 54T / Screw(M3x3) 1

23



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101D-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00063

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-09-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00517

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-17-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00519

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00520

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00086

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00065

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-62

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00280

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A04-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00525

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-67

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00523

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-60

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524


B EEE KRR T AR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

24




E. BEZRIARRIM TR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

5 RS 5 AR =
RefNo Assemble.No Parts.No Desription Num
1 101E-01 A0S-39 HLEERL AT 2%/ Disc Adjusting Regulator Assembly 1
e 101E-02 LD00003 U T 2% [ 2 15 %T / Screw(M6x6) 1
3 101E-03 THO0005 W50 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Spring 1
4 101E-04 GZ00001 #EK/Disc Adjusting Regulator Ball 1
S 101E-05 LD00342 T R BIZET /Screw(1/8-44x7) 2
6 101E-06 A0S5-37 W5 B8/ Disc Adjusting Dial 1
7 101E-07 LD00518 1 3 AT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5) e
8 101E-08 A0S-45 Y5 A B2 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Base 1
S 101E-09 LMo00002 H2ZZ IR R} /Ridge Forming Disc Nut 1
10 101E-10 DRO0006 U 3E it 24 [l/Ridge Forming Disc Washer 1
11 101E-11 A05-01 #2ZE#E/Ridge Forming Disc 1
12 101E-12 A0S-04 HLSE RIS 4Y/Ridge Forming Disc Positioning Pin 1
13 101E-13 A0S-05 222 4% /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft 1
14 101E-14 A0S-14 AR T84T /Screw 1
15 101E-15 LD00003 YT AR Rl [ e SR 4ET /Screw(M6x6) 1
16 101E-16 LD00004 EESE BT AR BRET / Screw(M4x4) 1
17 101E-17 A0S-06 #2224/ Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Collar 1
18 101E-18 LM0O0007 AR TR S AR BE/ Nut 1
19 101E-19 A0S-13 HESEFL R THE/Disc Adjusting Holder 1
20 101E-20 A0S-16 WA HEE 44/ Disc Adjusting Holder Pivot Bearing Pin 1
el 101E-21 LM00004 BRL [ 52 1% £F/Ball Stud Nut 1
22 101E-22 LD00303 JELZE £ IZET /Screw(11/64-40%10) 1
23 101E-23 A05-08 #EZE 81 i #3/Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Crank 1
24 101E-24 A0S-10 BRI M2 4T /Ball Joint& Stud Assembly With Screws 1
25 101E-25 A0S-21 T LAY/ Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Stud 1
26 101E-26 TH00003 {7 Hi#5% /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring 1
27 101E-27 A05-19 VT RS2 4T /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Screw 1
28 101E-28 A0S5-20 AR EE M2 RE/Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Nut 1
29 101E-29 A0S-26 34 5 %4l 75/ Feed Plate Shaft Collar 2
30 101E-30 A0S-24 R IEE % /Feed Plate Shaft Bushing 1
31 101E-31 LD00004 T4 B IR 24T / Screw(M4x4) 2
32 101E-32 A0S-23 3 5 1% /Feed Plate Shaft 1
33 101E-33 LM00001 JE 12 8F/ Feed Plate Nut 2
34 101E-34 A05-28-B Fi E A2 48 /Cylinder bed shaft sleeve 1

25



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00342

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00518

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-19


B EEE KRR T AR
Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

26




B EEE KRR T AR

Ridge Forming Disc & Feed Plate Mechanism Components

B
Ref.No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

5
Assemble.No

101E-33
101E-36
101E-37
101E-38
101E-39
101E-40
101E-41
101E-42
101E-43
101E-44
101E-45
101E-46
101E-47

5
Parts.No

A0S-28-D
LD00327
A0S-28
A0S-28-A
LD00010
A0S-335
A0S-31
TH00004
A0S-33
A0S-34
DRO0014
DRO0026
LD00001

A PR

Desription

# JEJH/Cylinder bed shaft

JEJAIZET /Screw(11/64-40%15)

/7 JE M) /Stopper ring

1o RIS 4R /Spring L

FEHLB4ET /Screw(11/64-40%11)

JEJAIFE4E/Feed Plate Bracket

JE 47 B24T /Feed Plate Shoulder Bearing Screw
JE 47 3 /Feed Plate Spring

JE 7 #024T /Feed Plate Spring Screw

JE 143 % 821} /Feed Plate Spring Adjusting Nut
#EEHF /Spring Shim

P8 /Washer

R R L 02 4T /Screw(M6x 10)

27

=

==}
Num

Ll e S D TN o S T o O T 0 I e S N o ) T



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101E-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00527

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-28-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
A05-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001


o BIRT R B RIAT TR

Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F\

28




F. & ZENRERNTENMG
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

o e
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101F-01
2 101F-02
3 101F-03
4 101F-04
S 101F =05
6 101F -06
7 101F-07
8 101F-08
9 101F-09
10 101F-10
1 101F-11
12 101F =12
13 101F-13
14 101F-14
15 101F-15
16 101F -16
17 101F-17
18 101F-18
19 101F-19
20 101F-20
21 101F-21
ee 101F -22
23 101F -23
24 101F-24
23 101F-23
26 101F -26
27 101F-27
28 101F-28
29 101F-29
30 101F-30
31 101F-31
32 101F-32
33 101F-33
34 101F-34

5
Oarts.No

K2-20
LD00003
A06-15
LD00001
A06-09
LD00178
LM00001
LM00002
A06-07
A06-13
LD00S28
A06-03
A06-02
THO0006
LM00001
A06-51
A06-24
A06-31
A06-29
A06-28
LM00008
A06-21
A06-23
LD00312
A06-19
LM00008
A06-05
LD00S03
A06-04
A06-11
A06-41
TH00007
DRO000S
A06-38

A PR =

Desription Num

FLLL4 38/ Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft Collar 2
FELLHHIRIZAT /Screw(M6%6) 2
FE4240 /Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft 1
FELLHhURET /Screw(M6x10) 1
#2441/ Disc Oscillating Rod Pin 1
FEAFAH IR 4T Screw(11/64-40%3.2) 1
FREE R BE/ Nut 1
AT U2 R/ Connecting Link Guide Screw Nut 1
41 /Disc Oscillating Rod Assembly 1
FLAE #3544/ Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Stud 1
R4 UB4T /Screw(9/64-40%12) 1
#FIZHE/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Nut 1
WFHR4ET /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Screw 1
FEFF G430 55 / Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring 1
I #E UKL /Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud Nut 1
I8 2R 4T / Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud 1
ZERATIZ4T /Connecting Link Guide Screw 1
FEHLZEFIRET /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw 1
/NFEREFT 24T /Connecting Link Set Screw 1
/INFEBEFF/Connecting Link (small) 1
/NEREATIZEE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut 1
I AL424T /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw 1
ZEHAT /Connecting Link (Large) 1
HERME HiIR4T /Screw(9/64-40%x16) 1
HERIR #i#/Feed Plate Depressing Crank 1
/NESEATIZ BE/Connecting Link Set Screw Nut 1
JEFF4H/Connecting Rod Stud 1
FEFEHI8ET /Screw(11/64-40%10) 1
Y FT/Connecting Rod 1
#EFF452/Disc Oscillating Rod Stud 1
PR 7 3% FF 955 24T /Knee Press Stop Lever Clamp Screw 1
FRA 3% T 3% /Knee Press Stop Lever Spring 1
M4 %P8 /Knee Press Shaft Washer 1
PR {7 3% #F /Knee Press Stop Lever 1

29



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
K2-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00178

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00528

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-51

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00512

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00503

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00007

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-05


o BIRT R B RIAT TR

Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

F\

30




F. & ZENRERNTENMG
Disc Oscillating Mechanism & Knee Press Shaft Parts Components

B
Ref.No

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

5
Assemble.No

101F-33
101F-36
101F =37
101F-38
101F -39
101F-40
101F—-41

101F-42
101F-43
101F-44
101F-45
101F -46
101F-47
101F-48

5
Oarts.No

LD00529
A06-36
A06-26
LD00529
A06-33
A06-32
A06-49
LD0009
A06-48
A06-44
THO00001
GZ00002
A06-47
LD00003

A PR

Desription

PR T 134T /Screw(15/64-28%17)

HLfh/Knee Press Shaft

HLFh+E4E/Knee Press Shaft Crank

HLAHFCZRIZAT /Screw(15/64-28%17)

Hlh£E /Knee Press Shaft Sleeve

HL4H#% /Knee Press Shaft Bushing

Baghi AT "% /Skip-Stitch Selecting Cam

S UEET /Screw(M5x8)

Bl 4%+ AT 2% / Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip Bushing
B4 hi AT/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip
bR AT 35 / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring

#X Bk / Skip-Stitch Selecting Ball

Bh4&H1FF 18R4T /Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring Holder
24T /Screw(M6x6)

31

=

==}
Num

= s e e s e S e s e s s e e



AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00099

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
GZ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A06-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
101F-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003


6. E&REFTHHE
Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

25 <

32




G, E&REFHH
Thread Tension & Nipper Parts Components

B
Ref.No

O 0 N O U W MV =

e e e e e e e e e
gaga%&g\om\lmm-hwm-—‘o

5
Assemble.No

101G-01
101G-02
101G-03
101G-04
101G-05
101G-06
101G-07
101G-08
101G-09
101G-10
101G-11
101G-12
101G-13
101G-14
101G-15
101G-16
101G-17
101G-18
101G-19
101G-20
101G-21
101G-22
101G-23
101G-24
101G-235
101G-26

5
Parts.No

AO07-01-A
LD00010
A07-12
LD00S30
K1-29
K1-28-B
A07-05
A07-06
A07-08
LM0o002
A07-10
TH00038
A07-11
A07-07
LM00010
A07-13
A07-19
A07-20
A07-21
LD00S24
A07-23
A07-23
LD00S33
LD00S32
A07-03/2J
A07-14/7J

A PR

Desription

5| 4k%#: B /Thread Guide With Ceramic

5] £ 24 B 24T/ Screw(11/64-40%8)

5| 245 B /Thread Guide

5 2% B 24T /Screw(11/64-40x3)

JE 2% W2 B}/ Thread Tension Nut

JE 213 / Thread Tension Spring

£k 34 [ /Thread Tension Washer

4% /Thread Tension Disc

JEZE#T /Thread Tension Staff

JE 28 FF U2 B}/ Thread Tension Staff Nut

JE £ FF U8 R] /Thread Tension Staff Bracket

Je 2k 259 /Belt Guard Spring

L7 b B 4/ Thread Tension Releasing Pin

JE £ 44/ Thread Tension Disc Pin

& 25 4% £/ Thread Nipper Nut

3253135 / Thread Nipper Spring

£k 32 374 / Thread Nipper Disc Prop

28 I ¥ B A/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin

2k Jefn ' 214/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Collar
P EERIRET /Screw(9/64-40%4)

25 Je fi % 37 4%/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Support
28 I KN K ET T/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Lever
2R e b B AT AT URAT /Screw(15/64-28%15)

FA AT SAEIRET /Screw(15/64-28%10.8)

JE£EFF 414 /Press Pole Components

2% J& 40 14/Wire Clip Component

33

=

==}
Num

el o ST e e VDl o o o § TR G o S W o § T o S TN o O B



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
/Thread Tension Releasing Pin

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
101G-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-01-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00530

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
K1-28-B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00038

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00524

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00532

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-03/ZJ

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00533

AutoCAD SHX Text
A07-14/ZJ


- BRAER, EFREHERRMIAE IR
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

34




Ho #8454, EAFREHERIA T ERH
Work Plate , Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

o e
Ref.No Assemble.No
1 101H-01
2 101H-02
3 101H-03
4 101H-04
S 101H-05
6 101H-06
7 101H-07
8 101H-08
9 101H-09
10 101H-10
1 101H-11
12 101H-12
13 101H-13
14 101H-14
15 101H-15
16 101H-16
17 101H-17
18 101H-18
19 101H-19
20 101H-20
21 101H-21
ee 101H-22
23 101H-23
24 101H-24

5
Parts.No

LD00534
A08-01
LD00535
A08-02
A08-10
A08-12
LD00003
A08-04
LD00529
LD00536
A08-05
A08-06
A08-07
LD00010
A01-09
A08-22
FJj8-15-1
LD00537
DRO0005
LD00418
FJ9-15
FJ7-21
FJ7-26
FJ7-22

A PR

Desription

THI AR UB4T /Screw(5/16-24x13)

T4/ Work Plate

THIAR 3] 2 S5 B2 4ET /Screw(M6x14)

THIBR [ %€ 44/ Work Plate Latch

T 4/ Work Plate Shaft

A% 15 / Work Plate Shaft Collar

£ HIBET /Screw(M6%6)

THAR 37 48 /Work Plate Bracket

T AR SR 4T /Screw(15/64-28%17)

TR S 242 ] 5 W4T /Screw(5/16-24%32)

THIMR SZ 43344/ Work Plate Bracket Spring Pin
THIAR 32 28K 505 Fi'/ Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (long)
THI A 57 445 3485 i/ Work Plate Bracket Leaf Spring (short)
I24T/Screw (11/64-40%x8)

Sz i 2 /Belt Cover

J it BEEFE4E/Belt Cover Bracket

F iy BEAIR4T /Belt Cover Wood Screw

Jz i BT ARET /Screw(9/64-40x7)

E1 IR SZ 4R 4 fEl /Spring Washer

JEFFERIRAET /Screw(M6x10)

JEFF £/ Work Press Rod Sleeve

JEFT/Knee Press Rod

JER 2044 /Clamp Component

HEH% 2 /By Knee Rubber

35

=

==}
Num

Ll e o Y Y o TN o TN & N O N e o o Y o D T e o ) T o R R



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
101H-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00534

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00535

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00529

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00536

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A01-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A08-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fj8-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00537

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00005

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-26


I, FrAEM

Standard Accessories

36




I, #RAER

Standard Accessories

B
Ref.No

O 0 N O U W MV =

e i e i
a » Ww n = o

5
Assemble.No

1011-01

1011-02
1011-03
1011-04
1011-05
1011-06
1011-07
1011-08
1011-09
1011-10

1011-11

1011-12
1011-13
1011-14
1011-15

5
Parts.No

FJ4-15
LD00004
FJ1-40
FJi-16
FJ4-15-1
FJS-3
FJ-D-12
B71-13
FJ4-8
FJ4-3
FJB8-8
FJ8-6
FJ7-28
FJ4-10
FJ4-11

A PR

Desription

5| 4k% B /Thread Guide

5| 235 B H24T /Screw(M4x4)

258/ Spool Pin

25 i< BE A IE4T / Cotton Stand Base Wood Screw
255l i B2 / Cottom Stand Base

Z414%/Belt Guard Nut

T.H4%/Belt Guard Screw

HUEF (11 LWX6T) /Needle(System 11 LWX6T)
¥ /Side Bar Bolt M4

R TF-/Side Bar

W22 J) (/N) /Screw Driver (Small)

W2#27] (K) /Screw Driver (Large)

/N1 3% /Rubber Cushion

WS A F1. 5/Machine Frame Set Washer

P 75 f13R% F2-5/Machine Frame Set Washer

37

=

==}
Num

e e e e o ) T R



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101I-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ1-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-15-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ9-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ-D-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
BZ1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-11


Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components

J. BISCM-101-HM N 2R
Work Plate ,

i

1

38




J BSO-101-

Work Plate ,

B
Ref.No

O 0 N O U W MV =

N — = e e s e e e e
o W 0 N O U » WMV /T O

HEf 0 &R

Knee Press & Belt Cover Parts Components
(o) s B R =
Assemble.No Parts.No Desription Num
101J-01 H4-26 £ /Needle Guide 1
101J-02 K3-58 G4t/ Stitch Stabilizing Guide 1
101J-03 LD00521 SAHRIEET /Screw(9/64-40%2.3) 1
101J-04 A11-05 5114%5 B /Edge Guide 1
101J-05 LD00340 5] 1412 B 24T/ Screw(9/64-40x2.3) 1
101J-06 K3-56 #45%l/Chaining Finger 1
101J-07 LD00S2e BEYREFIBRET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5) 1
101J-08 E11-07 $4£H44R / Cloth Retainer 1
101J-09 LD00322 BRET /Screw(3/32-56%2.5) 1
101J-10 E11-07 48244/ Cloth Retainer 1
101J-11 LD00540 PHRLYBR I24T /Screw(9/64-40%2.3) 1
101J-12 A11-09 A k4R A%/ Cloth Retainer Holer 1
101J-13 A11-10 Ak FE 2L/ Cloth Retainer Bracket 1
101J-14 LD00541 A BHE AR FL 2L 24T /Screw(M10x25) 1
101J-15 A11-13 ARH B A3 T 4R MRET / Serew 1
101J-16 All-14 P HEIZAT 2 H:/ Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Screw Prop 1
101J-17 LD00S08 SCFEIRET /Screw(9/64-40%7.7) 1
101J-18 All-16 AR B 5 245/ Cloth Retainer Spring Bushing 1
101J-19 All-12 k4 AR #38 /Cloth Retainer Spring 1
101J-20 All-17 A B4R 3 # 4T/ Cloth Retainer Spring Pin 1

39



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-02

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-03

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-06

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-08

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
H4-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-58

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00521

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
K3-56

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
E11-07

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00540

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00541

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00508

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
A11-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-09

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00522

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
101J-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
E11-07


